FORM \$TO-1555 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06 04-17-2009



103557116

Docket No.: Williamson-001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Potent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached decuments or the new address(as) helew		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KIRK ERNEST WILLIAMSON  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Navarro Machinery, LLC  Address: P.O. Box 185  City: Geronimo  State/Prov.: Texas  Country: US  ZIP: 78115  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jacob S. Mattis  Registration No.: 58,833  Address: The Matthews Firm (Customer No. 021897)  2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Houston  State/Prov.: Texas  Country: US ZIP: 77057  Phone Number: 713-355-4200  Fax Number: 713-355-9689	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number</li> </ul>		
9. Signature:  Jacob S. Mattis	Authorized User Name  04/16/2009 NJAMA1 00000018 12384712  01 FC:8021 40.00 0P  8 April 2009  Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. Williamson-002		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America right	s, title and interest in the invention			
×					
	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	Other (specify)		194 A.M. 1945 - A.		
Title of the i	Invention				
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING TENSION TO FLEXIBLE ITEMS  .  Inventors (assignors)					
	Name	Address			
Kirk Ernest Williamson		1543 Cty. Rd. 428, Stockdale, Tx, 78160,	US		
1.ssignee					
greet	N				
Navarro Ma	Name chinery, LLC	P.O. Box 185 Geronimo, Tx. 78115 US			

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV02

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Williamson-002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Kirk Ernest Williamson	EXE. Ull. 1/3/09
The state of the s	
The second secon	
and a standard and the standard and a standard and	
The contraction of the contracti	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Intere (Multiple inventors; single as	Docket No. Williamson-002	
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered pri	Notarization ima facte evidence of execution purs	mant to 35 U.S.C. 261)
Executed this 3°4 day of Apr: 1	in the year 2009	- 11 11
Commander Town	JAZZ (Signatur	e of Inventor)
State of TEXAS  County of GUADA 14PE		
Before me personally appeared Kirk Emest Williamson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 3°4 day of Apr. 1'	ee act and deed and also rep in the year 2	PRESTON MOSES Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 15, 2011
Executed this day of at	in the year	
State of	(Signature	e of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	e act and deed and also rep in the year	resented that he or she is authorized
	(Notary Public)	
Executed this day of at	in the year	
State of	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	e act and deed and also repr in the year	resented that he or she is authorized

[Page 3 of 3 ]

(Notary Public)

**RECORDED: 04/08/2009**